

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Amendment No. ____ to House Bill No. 1832, Page 2, Line 18, by deleting the
2 word, "thirty" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "fifteen business"; and
3
4 Further amend said amendment, Page 4, Lines 6 to 9, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
5 lieu thereof the following:
6 "4. The attorney general shall have [~~exclusive~~] authority to bring an action and any other
7 person may bring an action to obtain actual damages for a willful and knowing violation of this
8 section [~~and may seek~~] . A civil penalty for a violation shall not [to] exceed one hundred fifty
9 thousand dollars per breach of the security of the system or series of breaches of a similar nature
10 that are discovered in a single investigation."; and"; and
11
12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
13 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____